

Government of West Bengal Office of the Principal, R.G. Kar Medical College 1, Khudiram Bose Sarani, Kolkata-700004

ORDER

Memo No.RKC/195 6

Date: 10/4/23

In pursuance of our Memo No.RKC/1822 dated 31.03.2023, the walk-in-interview to fill up proposed vacancies at R.G. Kar Medical College & Hospital in Department of Multidisciplinary Research Unit (MRU), RGKMC&H.

The selected candidates are directed to join within 5 (five) days from the issuance of the order. If the selected candidate fail to join within the stipulated date, waiting listed candidate will be upgraded.

The selected candidate for the post of "Research Scientist-II.

Sl. No.	Name of the candidate	Father/Husband name of the candidate
01.	Dr. Sumit Kumar Dey	Sri Ranjit Kumar Dey

The selected candidate for the post of "Laboratory Technologist (MT.Lab):

Sl.No.	Name of the candidate	Father/Husband name of the candidate
01.	Kakan Mondal	Sri Kartick Mondal

Kheya Mukherser

Prof.(Dr.) Kheya Mukherjee, Department of Microbiology

& Nodal Officer & In-Charge, MRU

RGKMC&H, Kolkata

- Sd-

Principal R.G. Kar Medical College,

Kolkata.

Memo No.RKC/1956

Copy to:-

Date: 10/4/23 esearch, Ministry of Health &

- Dr. Vinod Kumar, Deputy Secretary, Department of Health Research, Ministry of Health & Family Welfare, Govt. of India, IRCS Building, 2nd floor, Red Cross Road, New Delhi-110001. (e-mail ID:vinod.kumar27@gov.in)
- The Director of Medical Education, Department of Health & Family Welfare, Govt. of West Bengal, Swasthya Bhavan, Salt Lake, Sec-V, GN-29, Kolkata-700091.
- 3) Dr. Shanta Dutta, Director, NICED, P-33, C.I.T. Road, Scheme-XM, Beliaghata, Kolkata-700010.
- 4) MSVP, RGKMC&H, Kolkata-4.
- 5) Dean of Students' Affairs, RGKMC, Kolkata-4.
- Prof. (Dr.) Kheya Mukherjee, (Nodal Officer of MRU), Department of Microbilogy, RGKMC&H, Kolkata-700004.
- 7) Accounts Officer, RGKMC, Kolkata-4.
- 8) Dr. Sumit Kumar Dey, S/o Sri Ranjit Kumar Dey, 14, Circus Row, Park Circus, Kolkata-700017.
- 9) Kakan Mondal, D/o Sri Kartick Mondal, Vill: Mirhati, P.O. Mirhati, P.S. Amdanga, Dist. North 24-Pgs, Pin-700125.
- 10) Establishment of MRU, RGKMC&H, Kolkata-4.
- 11) Office copy.

R.G. Kar Medical College

Kolkata.